

Order below Exh.5 in Regular Civil Suit No.19/2016

(Passed on 17th March, 2016)

Perused the application and the documents filed on record. Heard learned advocate Shri. M. S. Bhanage for plaintiffs. The learned advocate for plaintiffs prayed for ad-interim injunction by submitting that, if defendants are not restrained by an order of injunction, they will close the way of the plaintiffs. But, after considering the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case and previous litigations between the parties so also considering the other documents filed on record, I am of the bonafide view that, before granting the injunction, it is necessary to hear defendants. Hence the order.

ORDER

1. Issue show cause notice to defendants as to why injunction as prayed should not be granted against them, till final disposal of the suit. Returnable on 28/03/2016.

2. S.B. is allowed, if prayed.

Vengurla.
Date:- 17/03/2016.

(D. S. Zanvar)
Civil Judge (J.D.), Vengurla.