

**IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE (J.D.), VENGURLA.**

**Regular Civil Suit No. 19/2016**

**Exhibit No.**

**I S S U E S ('S')**

1. Do the Plaintiffs prove that they are owners of suit property ?
2. Do the Plaintiffs prove that their exist a well in suit property which is owned by them?
3. Do the Plaintiffs prove that defendant caused obstruction to the peaceful possession of plaintiff ?
4. Whether the Plaintiffs are entitled for reliefs of declaration as prayed for ?
5. Whether the Plaintiffs are entitled for reliefs of permanent injunction ?
6. Whether the Plaintiffs are entitled for reliefs of possession ?
7. What order and decree?

**Sd/-**

(V.D.Patil)

Date: - 22.11.2017

Civil Judge Junior Division, Vengurla